

Please return completed form to:

Casuarina Club c/o Avria Community Management P.O. Box 560099 Rockledge, FL 32956

casuarinaclub@avriacam.com

## CONSENT TO RECEIVE EMAILS

To: Casuarina Club Condominiums

Per Florida Statute §718, consent for electronic communication must be authorized by the owners in a condominium to allow the Association to send you notices of meetings via electronic transmission. Please complete the information below and return to the association or management.

By signing below, I grant permission for The Casuarina Club Owners Association, Inc. to communicate with me via the email address(s) provided for matters related to the association. I am aware that these email communications are not intended to replace any of the official notices mandated by our bylaws or relevant Florida statutes, which will still be delivered to members through traditional postal service. The Casuarina Club Owners Association, Inc. agrees to keep these email addresses confidential in compliance with the applicable Florida laws for members who choose to receive notices electronically. My consent for this electronic notice method is effective until I decide to withdraw it, which I may do at any time by informing the Casuarina Club Condominium or the Association's managing agent directly. I also agree to inform the Association immediately of any changes to my email address to ensure their records are up-to-date.

Date:		Primary Owner
Unit No.:	 Signature:	
	Print name:	
	Email address:	
		Secondary Owner
	Signature:	
	Print name:	
	Email address:	